

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Text

File #: 78714, Version: 1

Fiscal Note

No fiscal impact.

Title

Amending Section 33.28 of the Madison General Ordinances to change the name of the Education Committee and clarify the voting members of the Committee.

Body

DRAFTER'S ANALYSIS: This ordinance is amended to change the name of the Education Committee as well as to clarify the voting members of the Committee. This amendment specifies that all members of the Committee can vote except for the designee of the Mayor and the representative of the Superintendent.

The Common Council of the City of Madison do hereby ordain as follows:

1. Section 33.28 entitled "Education Committee" of the Madison General Ordinances is amended as follows:

"33.28 - EDUCATION COMMITTEE CITY, COUNTY, SCHOOLS COLLABORATIVE COMMITTEE.

The Education Committee serves as a formal channel of communication and policy recommendations regarding issues of shared concern between the City of Madison, the Madison Metropolitan School District Board of Education, and Dane County. The Committee shall meet on an as-needed basis. The Committee consists of eight (8) members: Mayor or designee, two Common Council members, the Madison Metropolitan School District School Superintendent or representative, two Madison Metropolitan School District Board of Education members, and two County Board Supervisors. All members of the Committee shall be voting members, except the designee of the Mayor and the representative of the Superintendent when they attend meetings in place of the Mayor or the Superintendent."